## L14000012144

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
·

Office Use Only



900258974729

04/16/14--01015--010 \*\*160.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

N. Gumgan MAY - 5 2014

## COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJE	ECT: Mobile Weddings R Us  Name of Limited Liability Company
The en	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please	return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Carol Yasso Name of Person
	Firm/Company
	1301 Northwest 42nd Street Address
	Oakland Park, Florida 33309  City/State and Zip Code
_m	obileweddingsrus@yahoo.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For fur	ther information concerning this matter, please call:
Carol	Yasso at ( 954 ) 588-8635  Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
n .	
_	red is a check for the following amount:  10 Filing Fee  \$\sum \\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$
	Mailing Address  Registration Section  Division of Corporations  P.O. Box 6327  Tallahassee. FL 32314  Street/Courier Address  Registration Section  Division of Corporations  Clifton Building  2661 Executive Center Circle



April 21, 2014

CAROL YASSO 1301 NORTHWEST 42ND STREET OAKLAND PARK, FL 33309

SUBJECT: MOBILE WEDDINGS R US LLC

Ref. Number: W14000025064

We have received your document for MOBILE WEDDINGS R US LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must list a Title for Sheretha.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 814A00008437

www.sunbiz.org

## $\textbf{ARTICLES} \ \textbf{OF} \ \textbf{ORGANIZATION} \ \textbf{FOR} \ \textbf{FLORIDA} \ \textbf{LIMITED} \ \textbf{LIABILITY} \ \textbf{COMPANY}$

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:		
The same of the British Baseling Company of		
Mobile Weddings R Us LLC		
	ited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principa	al office of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
1301 NW 42ND	1301 NW 42ND	
Oakland Park, Florida 33309	Oakland Park, Florida 33309	
another business entity with an active Florida registra  The name and the Florida street address of the registe  Carol Yasso  Na  1301 NW 42ND Street  Florida street address (P.O. F	own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or ation.)  ered agent are:	2014 HAY -5 PH 4: 3
<u>Oakland Park, Florida</u> City	FL 33309	ယ
Having been named as registered agent and to accept the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accepacity. I further agree to comply with the provisio of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the	of service of process for the above stated limited liability company accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this cons of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for the property of the property of the property of the property of the provided for the property of the provided for the provided for the property of the provided for the provided fo	is nce

Page 1 of 2

(CONTINUED)

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager President	Carol Yasso 1301 NW 42ND Oakland Park, Florida 33309 Sheretha jimeno 18860 NW 574h Ave #301 Hialeah, Florida 33915	
(Use attachment if necessary)		
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of fi	filing: (OPTIONAL) ic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days aft	er
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		
(In accordance with section 605.02 constitutes an affirmation under the I am aware that any false information	er or an authorized representative of a member 203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document is e pendities of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.	日二二百
constitutes a third degree felony as		ē

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

ARTICLE IV-

Page 2 of 2

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)